M 200 8. 30.98

08-27-1998



Form PTO 1595 PHA 23,443 Commerce

U.S. Dept. of

(Rev. 6-93)	100807094	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacopy thereof.	atents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or
Name of conveying party(ies): CHIU Y. NGO ANDREAS HETTICH Additional name(s) of conveying party	Name: <u>U.Ş. PH</u> Internal	address of receiving party(ies): IILIPS CORPORATION Address: AUG 20 1998
Yes X No	Street Ac	ddress: 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
X	hange of Terms Additiona	York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 al name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or paten If this document is being file is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/107,526		the execution date of the application, t No.(s) Yes X
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be i		per of applications and patents
Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION		
Internal Address:	Enclos	ed Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>580 White Pla</u>	i i	Account Number: <u>14-1270</u>
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Z	(Milacii	duplicate copy of this page paying sit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	28.
LAURIE E. GATHMAN, REG.NO. Name of Person Signing	griat document.	
,	to be recorded with required cover Commissioner of Patents and Trade Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	sheet information to:

S:\GA\DEPOSIT.WP

PATENT (%) 0.753

USA - Domestic 4/87

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHA 23,443 For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a DELAWARE corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1104, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- (1) our invention relating to CALL ADMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS ATM NETWORKS as described in the U.S. patent application:
 - [] executed concurrently herewith,
 - [] executed on
 - [XX] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on JUNE 30, 1998 as Serial Number 09/107,526
- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Date (printed name') ANDREAS HETTICH	7/7/98	(signature)	cy Jose	, Assignor
(signature), Assigned Date (printed name) State of (printed name) On this day of, 19 before me personally appeared the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own fixed the foregoing assignment of his/their own fixed the fixed th	7/7/98	(signature*)	A Wethi	, Assignor
County of On this day of, 19 before me personally appeared which we to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own fix		(signature)		, Assignor
known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own from the contract of the c)	
acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own fr	On this	day of	, 19 before me per	sonally appeared
Notary Public	acknowledged to		xecuted this assignment of h	_

PATENT

REEL: 9404 FRAME: 0754